01-15-2002



MOA

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CareCentric, Inc. 6600 Powers Ferry Road Atlanta, GA 30326 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:CareCentric National, LLC Internal Address: Suite 310 Street Address: 2625 Cumberland Parkway City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30339 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Solution Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State GA Limited Liability Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,395,330
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Taylor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP 2800 One Atlantic Center	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Scott E. Taylor	(1/1/01
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Votal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

quments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 BP 01 FC:481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of the 30th day of January, 2001, by and between CareCentric, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and CareCentric National, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter referred to a "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark registration for the trademark MESTAMED, U.S. Reg. No. 2,395,330 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired the Trademark and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark, is using the Trademark and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by said Trademark.

ASSIGNOR:

CareCentric, Inc., a Delaware corporation

3y:_

R. Bruce Dewey, President

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this <u>18 ⁷⁴ day of October, 2001</u>

A Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/01/2001

CYNTHIA M HINESLEY

Motory Public, Gobb County, Georgia
by Commission Expires August 20, 360

TRADEMARK REEL: 002422 FRAME: 0914